## FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OWERRI (OFFICE OF THE BURSAR) SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR UNDERGRADUATES

SESSION: 2017/2018

**PROGRAMME: UNDERGRADUATE** 

PAYMENT ITEM	AMOUNT (\)								
	YEAR I			YEAR II -IV			YEAR V		
PROGRAM	ARCHITECTURE	GEOLOGY	OTHERS	ARCHITECTURE	GEOLOGY	OTHERS	ARCHITECTURE	GEOLOGY	OTHERS
TUITION FEE (FOREIGN STUDENTS)	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000	USD 2000
STUDENTS HEALTH INSURANCE/MEDICAL	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500
SPORTS FEES	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
EXAMINATION	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
REGISTRATION	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
LIBRARY FEES	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
LABORATORY FEES	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
MUNICIPAL CHARGE	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
INFORMATION COMM. TECH. FEES	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
MEDICAL FITNESS							2,500	2,500	2,500
HIRE OF ACADEMIC GOWN	1,000	1,000	1,000						
ID/COMBO CARD	1,000	1,000	1,000						
CAUTION DEPOSITS	1,000	1,000	1,000						
STUDENTS UNION DUES	800	800	800	800	800	800	800	800	800
STUDENTS UNION REGISTRATION	3,000	3,000	3,000						
CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION	5,000	5,000	5,000						
PMF LEVY	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
ACCREDITATION FEE	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000
FIELD TRIP	2,960	2,500		2,960	2,500		2,960	2,500	
ARCON FEES	3,080			3,080			3,080		
DEVELOPMENT LEVY	10,000	10,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
TOTAL	61,340	57,800	55,300	45,340	41,800	39,300	47,840	44,300	41,800

ACCOMMODATION:

**\*10,000**} (To be paid by those allocated bed spaces in the hostel)

STUDENT AFFAIRS FEES:

**₩2,000} ₩12,000** ₩42,000

NDDC Hostels

D. O. NWOKECHA BURSAR

FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OWERRI (OFFICE OF THE BURSAR) SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR POST GRADUATE STUDIES									
SESSION: 2017/2018									
PROGRAMME: POST GRADUATE									
PAYMENT ITEM	AMOUNT (₦)								
PROGRAM	PGD	M.Sc (FT)	M.Sc (PT)	MBA (FT)	MBA (PT)	MPH (FT)	MPH (PT)	PhD (FT)	PhD (PT)
TUITION	10,000	25,000	25,000	45,000	50,000	45,000	50,000	25,000	25,000
MEDICAL/HEALTH INSURANCE	13,500	13,500	13,500	13,500	23,500	13,500	23,500	13,500	13,500
REGISTRATION	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000
CAUTION DEPOSIT	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	7,000	4,000	7,000	4,000	4,000
EXAMS	3,000	6,000	10,000	6,000	10,000	6,000	10,000	6,000	10,000
LABORATORY	3,000	15,000	18,000	10,000	20,000	10,000	20,000	15,000	18,000
ICT	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
GSA	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
ID CARD	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
LIBRARY FEES	3,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	5,000
PGS HANDBOOK	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
MUNICIPAL CHARGES	3,000	6,000	6,000	6,000	10,000	6,000	10,000	6,000	6,000
TOTAL	71,500	106,500	113,500	121,500	167,500	121,500	167,500	106,500	113,500

D. O. NWOKECHA BURSAR

	FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, OWERRI (OFFICE OF THE BURSAR) SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR CCE FRESH AND RETURNING STUDENTS FOR 2017/2018							
FRESH STUDENTS								
S/N	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (OTHERS) 🛛 🙀	GEOLOGY N					
1	TUITION	30,000	30,000					
2	REGISTRATION	5,000	5,000					
3	LABORATORY	8,000	8,000					
4	LIBRARY	7,000	7,000					
5	CAUTION	5,000	5,000					
6	EXAMINATION	5,000	5,000					
7	HIRE OF ACADEMIC GOWN	1,000	1,000					
8	CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION	5,000	5,000					
9	ID CARD	500	500					
10	STUDENTS UNION FEES	1,000	1,000					
11	ICT FEES	15,000	15,000					
12	FIELD TRIP FEES	-	2,500					
	TOTAL	82,500	85,000					

RETURNING STUDENTS:							
S/N	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (OTHERS) 🛛 🙀	GEOLOGY N				
1	TUITION	30,000	30,000				
2	LABORATORY FEES	8,000	8,000				
3	EXAMINATION FEES	5,000	5,000				
4	STUDENTS UNION FEES	1,000	1,000				
5	DEVELOPMENT LEVY	5,000	5,000				
6	ICT FEES	15,000	15,000				
7	FIELD TRIP FEES	-	2,500				
	TOTAL	64,000	66,500				